To whom it may concern

Company Name: Sojitz Corporation

President and CEO: Yutaka Kase

Securities Code: 2768 TSE/OSE First Section

Inquiries: Takashi Inada,

General Manager,

Public Relations Department

TEL: +81-3-5520-3404

Notice Regarding Dissolution of Subsidiary

Sojitz Corporation today announced the dissolution of a subsidiary, with details as follows.

1. Company Overview

(1) Company: De Plano & Co., Ltd.

(2) Head office: 1-20, Akasaka 6-chome, Mianto-ku, Tokyo

(3) Representative: Masato Murata

(4) Business: Internet mailorder(5) Established: April, 2006

(6) Capital: 70 million Yen

(7) Shareholder: Sojitz Corporation (100%)

2. Reason for Dissolution

De Plano & Co., Ltd. is a mail-order company engaged in the sale of baby goods and other items over the Internet. In line with changes in the market environment, Sojitz has decided to dissolve the subsidiary.

3. Outlook

Dissolution procedures should be completed in the end of March, 2009. The dissolution will have no material impact on Sojitz's projected consolidated financial results for fiscal 2008, ending March 31, 2009.